

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6169/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in CRLA No.140/1993, of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ASHIS KUMAR KUNAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case and having gone through the records of the case, pending appeal, we are of the considered opinion that the appellant-Ashis Kumar Kunar be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge, Sambalpur (Orissa) in Sessions Trial Case No. 78/29 of 1992.

Ordered accordingly.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]

| |

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

