

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4943/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2013 in JCRLA No. 187/1993 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

GULGULA @ GULAP KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date :13/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis and in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the considered opinion that the appellant-Gulgula @ Gulap Khan be directed to be released on bail. Accordingly, we direct that the appellant be released on bail, pending appeal,

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.10.13
17:22:26 IST

subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar