

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..CRLMP No.25059/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2013 in
CRA No. 142/1993 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

MD. NISHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar