

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1267/2013

ASHIS KUMAR KUNAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2193/2014 (II-B)

CrI.A. No. 669/2015 (II-B)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. M. Sarada, AOR
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Suvenu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the appellant(s), list these matters next
week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)