

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1267/2013

ASHIS KUMAR KUNAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2193/2014 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 669/2015 (II-B)

Date : 23-01-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Jeetendra Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Ms. M. Sarada, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed, list after four weeks.
2. In the meantime, the Registry is directed to supply copy of the record received from the Trial Court and the High Court to the learned counsel for the parties.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER