

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1267/2013

ASHIS KUMAR KUNAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2193/2014 (II-B)

CrI.A. No. 669/2015 (II-B)

Date : 04-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Ms. M. Sarada, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State seeking an adjournment, matter is adjourned.
2. List these matters on 24th July, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)