

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1267/2013

ASHIS KUMAR KUNAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2193/2014 (II-B)

CrI.A. No. 669/2015 (II-B)

Date : 17-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

[Partial Court Working Days Bench]

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Ms. M. Sarada, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for respondent(s), the matter(s) stands adjourned.

List after four (04) weeks.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR